187
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

EX-L200
HG-C
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance
Measurement center
distance and
measurement range
Repeatability
Beam diameter
(Note)
Model No.
NPN output PNP output
Measurement
center 30mm
1.181 in type
30 ± 5 mm
1.181 ± 0.197 in
10 μm
0.394 mil
ø50 μm 1.969 mil
approx.
HG-C1030 HG-C1030-P
Measurement
center 50mm
1.969 in type
50 ± 15 mm
1.969 ± 0.591 in
30 μm
1.181 mil
ø70 μm 2.756 mil
approx.
HG-C1050 HG-C1050-P
Measurement
center 100mm
3.937 in type
100 ± 35 mm
3.937 ± 1.328 in
70 μm
2.756 mil
ø120 μm 4.724 mil
approx.
HG-C1100 HG-C1100-P
Measurement
center 200mm
7.874 in type
200 ± 80 mm
7.874 ± 3.150 in
200 μm
7.874 mil
ø300 μm 11.811 mil
approx.
HG-C1200 HG-C1200-P
Measurement
center 400mm
15.748 in type
400 ± 200 mm
15.748 ± 7.874 in
300 μm 11.811 mil
(Measuring distance 200 to 400 mm 7.874 to 15.748 in)
800 μm 31.496 mil
(Measuring distance 400 to 600 mm 15.748 to 23.622 in)
ø500 μm 19.685 mil
approx.
HG-C1400 HG-C1400-P
Note:  This is the size in the measurement center distance. These values were defined by using 1/e2 (13.5% approx.) of the center light intensity.
Due to leak light outside the specified area, the reflectance around the detecting point may be higher than at the point and this may affect the measurement